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Date:  September 25, 2015 
 
To:   Brian Kischnick, City Manager 
  
From:  Cindy Stewart, Community Affairs Director 
      
Subject: 2016 City Council Meeting Schedule 
 

 

History 
 
According to the City Charter Chapter 4.1 – Regular Meetings: 
 
“The Council shall provide by resolution for the time and place of its regular meetings and shall hold at 
least two regular meetings each month.” 
 
According to the City Council Rules of Procedure for the City Council of Troy, Michigan part 5: 
 
“Regular meetings shall be held in the Council Chambers at 7:30 pm.  Meeting dates will be established, 
by resolution, prior to the end of the preceding calendar year.” 
 
All Liquor Violation Hearings and Special Study Sessions will be scheduled at 6 pm unless otherwise 
noted. 
 
The meetings in March, August and November reflect election dates on the first Tuesday of those 
months – March 8 Presidential Primary, August 2 Primary November 8 Presidential General.  Monday 
holidays we will not hold meetings including January 18: Martin Luther King Jr. Day, May 30: Memorial 
Day, June 6: Ramadan, July 4: Independence Day, September 12: Eid, October 3: Rosh Hashanah, and 
November 28: the Monday after Thanksgiving.  
 
Recommendation 
 
The following 2016 Meeting dates are recommended: 
 
 Regular Meetings: 

Monday, January 11 & 25 
Monday, February 8 & 22 
Monday, March 14 & 21 
Monday, April 4 & 18 
Monday, May 9 & 23 
Monday, June 13 & 27 
Monday, July 11 & 25 
Monday, August 8 & 22   
Monday, September 19 & 26 
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Regular Meetings Continued: 
Monday, October 10 & 24 
Monday, November 14 & 21 
Monday, December 5 & 19 

 
 

Budget Study Sessions: 
Wednesday, April 20 
Monday, April 25 

 
 

Liquor Violation Hearings: 
Monday, February 22 
Monday, March 14  

 
  
 Study Sessions – 6:00PM: 
 Monday, January 25 (Joint Meeting – Troy City Council/Troy Downtown Development Authority) 
 Monday, April 18   (Joint Meeting – Troy City Council/Troy Planning Commission) 
 Monday, July 11   (Joint Meeting – Troy City Council/Troy Chamber) 
 Monday, August 8   (Joint Meeting – Troy City Council/Troy School Board) 
 Monday, October 24 (Joint Meeting – Troy City Council/Troy Planning Commission) 
 
 City Council/Staff Retreat: 
 Friday, February 26 5:00PM (Kresge Foundation, 3215 W. Big Beaver Road) 
 Saturday, February 27 8:30AM (Walsh College, Barry Center, 3838 Livernois Road)   
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